

Product & Allergen overview

If you have questions about the product ingredience, feel free to ask at the checkout. Cross-contamination of allergens both in ISB and/or product display shelves may occur!

Allergen overview from ingredients' base :															backstube Comments/ Type of Allergen
"X" for presence "s" for May contain Updated: august 2025															
	Melk / Milk	Egg	Peanøtter / Peanuts	Nøtter / Nuts	Soya	Gluten	Fisk / Fish	Skaldyr / Crustaceans	Bløtdyr / Molluscs	Selleri / Celery	Sennep / Mustard	seeds	Lupin	Sulfit / Sulphur dioxide	
Breads & Baguettes (vegan)															
Rustiquette						X									Hvete (wheat)
Rustiguette multicereal						X						X			Hvete (wheat) / havre (Oats) / rug (Rye) / bygg (Barley)
Bondebrød						X									Hvete (wheat) / rug (Rye)
Olivenbrød						X									v.
Flerkornsbrød						X									Hvete (wheat) / havre (Oats) / rug (Rye) / bygg (Barley)/Spelt
Fransk Surdeigsbrød						X									Hvete (wheat)
italiensk surdeigsoff						X									Hvete (wheat)
Buns															
Bonderundstykke korn (vegan)						X						X			Hvete (wheat) / rug (Rye)
Bonderundstykke natur (vegan)						X									Hvete (wheat)
Rosinrundstykke	X				X	X							X		Hvete (wheat)
Valnøttrundstykke (vegan)				X	X	X									Hvete (wheat) / bygg (Barley) / valnøtter (Walnuts)
Simit Ring/ Simit salt og pepper (vegan)						X						X			Hvete (Wheat)/ bygg (Barley)
Ciabatta (vegan)						X									Hvete (Wheat) / rug (Rye) / bygg (Barley)
Brezel															
Brezel / Brezelstang (vegan)						X									Hvete (wheat)
Saltstenger (vegan)						X									Hvete (wheat)
Sweets															
Croissant tradition	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Sjokoladecroissant / Maple pecan	X	X		X	X	X						X			Wheat / Hazelnuts (croissant) / ! Pecan nuts (maple pecan)
Pain au chocolate	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Epledrøm / Kirsebærdrøm (vegan)						X									Hvete (wheat)
Vaniljedrøm	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Pain aux raisins	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Bringebær-mascarpone flette	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Sjokotwist	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Flerkornskoissant	X					X									Hvete (wheat) / rug (Rye) / bygg (Barley)/Spelt
Rips crumble kake						X									Hvete (Wheat)/bygg (Barley)
Kanelsnegle / Bougatsa	X					X									Hvete (wheat)
Kanelsnurr	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Berlinerflette med valmuefrø	X	X				X						X			Hvete (wheat)
Nøttetrekant	X	X		X	X	X									Wheat) / Hazelnut / sunflower seed
Sjokolade- / Vanilje brezel	X	X		X	X	X							X		Hvete (Wheat) / mandler (Almonds)
Fransk mini mix	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Cookies	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Pastel de nata	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Ostekake	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Muffin Double Chocolate Deluxe	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Carrot cake Muffin	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Blueberry filled Muffin	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Berliner Strawberry	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Berliner Nougat	X	X		X		X									Hvete (Wheat) / hasselnøtter (Hazelnuts)
Berliner Vanilla	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Berliner Plain	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Vaniljestang	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)
Pistasjstang	X	X		X		X									Hvete (Wheat) / Pistachio
Nougat Stang	X	X		X		X									Hvete (Wheat) / hasselnøtter (Hazelnuts)
Donuts															
Cronut (vegan)						X									Hvete (wheat)
Cronut med sjokolade	X				X	X									Hvete (wheat)
Donut med sjokolade	X			X	X	X									Hvete (Wheat) / hasselnøtter (Hazelnuts)
Donuts pink / oreo	X				X	X									Hvete (wheat) / rug (Rye)
Dubai Donut	X			X		X									Hvete (Wheat) / Pistachio
Donut med rød crumble	X	X				X									Hvete (Wheat)
Pistasj donut	X			X	X	X									Hvete (Wheat) / Pistachio

Product & Allergen overview

If you have questions about the product ingredience, feel free to ask at the checkout. Cross-contamination of allergens both in ISB and/or product display shelves may occur!

Allergen overview from ingredients' base :															backstube Comments/ Type of Allergen	
	Melk / Milk	Egg	Peanøtter / Peanuts	Nøtter / Nuts	Soya	Gluten	Fisk / Fish	Skaldyr / Crustaceans	Bløtdyr / Molluscs	Selleri / Celery	Sennep / Mustard	seeds	Lupin	Sulfit / Sulphur dioxide		
"X" for presence "s" for May contain Updated: august 2025																
Snacks																
Pizza salami	X					X				X	X				Hvete (wheat)	
Ost og skinke croissant	X	X				X									Hvete (Wheat)/ bygg (Barley)	
Ostesnurr	X	X				X						X			Hvete (Wheat) / bygg (Barley)	
Spinat Ricotta	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizza margherita	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Børek med potet (vegan)						X								X	Hvete (wheat)	
Børek med ostefyll	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Børek med spinat (vegan)					X	X				X				X	Hvete (wheat)	
Børek tzatsiki	X				X	X					X	X			Hvete (wheat)	
Børek med purre og ost	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Børek med kjøttfyll						X				X					Hvete (wheat)	
Børek kylling og 4 oster / mexican børek	X	X			X	X									Hvete (wheat)	
						X									Hvete (wheat)	
Premium Cheddar Twist	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Calzone Arrabiata	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pide margerita	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pide Spinach & Mozzarella	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizza Bagel Flammkuchen	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizza Bagel Jalapeño Cheddar	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizza Bagel Diavolo	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizzino mozzarella	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pizzino salami	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Focaccia mediterranea						X									Hvete (wheat)	
Focaccia vegetarian						X									Hvete (Wheat) / bygg (Barley)	
Pinsa skinke	X				X	X									Hvete (wheat)	
Pinsa Caprese		X		X	X	X									Hvete (wheat) Cashewnøtter	
Cheddar twist	X	X				X									Hvete (wheat)	
Brezel+ost og salami	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Brezel +ost og tomat	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Brezel+ost og skinke	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Sandwiches																
Baguette ost & skinke / -brie & salami	X	X*				X					X*				Wheat / (*only sandwiches with majones)	
Flerkornsbaguette ost & skinke / -brie & salami	X	X*				X					X*	X			Wheat / Oats / Rye / Barley / (*only sandwiches with majones)	
Baguette egg-mayo (alt. med skinke)		X				X					X				Hvete (wheat)	
Flerkornsbaguette egg-mayo (alt. med skinke)		X				X					X	X			Wheat / Oats / Rye / Barley	
Ciabatta mozzarella & tomat	X			X		X									Wheat / Rye / Barley / Cashew nuts / Pine seeds	
Flerkornsbaguette falafel & majones	X	X				X					X	X			Wheat / Oats / Rye / Barley	
Flerkornsbaguette falafel (vegan)						X						X			Wheat / Oats / Rye / Barley	
Flerkornsbaguette vegan schnitzel (vegan)						X					X	X			Wheat / Oats / Rye / Barley	
Bonderundstykke vegan schnitzel (vegan)					X	X					X				Hvete (wheat)	
Simitring ost & skinke / -brie & salami	X	X*				X					X*	X			Wheat / Barley / (*only sandwiches with majones)	
Bonderundstykke korn ost&skinke / brie&salami	X					X						X			Hvete (Wheat) / rug (Rye)	
Bonderundstykke natur ost&skinke / brie&salami	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Rosinrundstykke med brunost	X				X	X							X		Hvete (wheat)	
Hawaii Rundstykke	X					X									Hvete (wheat)	
Fiabatta med mozzarelle og soltørket tomat pesto	X			X		X									Hvete (wheat)/Cashew nuts / Pine seeds	
Drinks																
Coffee																
Cappuchino	X														Lactose	
Caffe Latte	X															
Mocca	X														Lactose	
Chai mix powder	X				X										Lactose	
Chocolate Cacao mix powder	X														Lactose	
Tea (all kinds by Clipper)																
Iskaffe	X															

If you have questions about the product ingredience, feel free to ask at the checkout. Cross-contamination of allergens both in ISB and/or product display shelves may occur!!

[illegible]